

MARGARET HALL LTD

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION (CONFIDENTIAL)

PRODUCT: TREACLE TART (MCK – AMBIENT)

INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Treacle Tart

Ingredients: Golden Syrup (40%), **Wheat** Flour [with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin] , Rapeseed and Palm Oils, Sugar, Water, Lemon Juice (contains preservative (Sodium metabisulphite)), Honey, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Salt, Yeast, Ginger.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in **Bold**

CONTAINS: WHEAT, GLUTEN

May Contain Traces of Nuts, Egg and Milk

Suitable for Vegetarians

Free From Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils

Free From Artificial Colours

Sulphites below declarable level

PRODUCT LIFE: 8 WEEKS FROM PRODUCTION (WRAPPED). ONCE UNWRAPPED IT IS RECOMMENDED TO USE WITHIN 4 DAYS
STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

NUTRITIONAL DATA:- VALUE PER 100G

ENERGY KCAL	378
ENERGY KJ	1591
PROTEIN	2.6
CARBOHYDRATE	63.5
(OF WHICH SUGARS)	33.8
FAT	12.4
SATURATES	4.8
FIBRE	1.1
SALT	0.6

(NUTRITIONAL VALUES REFERENCE MCCANCE AND WIDDOWSON'S 7TH EDITION)

MICRO DETAILS

Parameter	Accept	Report	Reject
TVC	<10 exp 4	10 exp5	>10 exp5
Staphylococcus spp.	<20	100	>100
Enterobacteriaceae	<100	10 exp4	> 10 exp 4
Yeasts	<10	100	>100
Moulds	<10	100	>100
Salmonella	ND in 25 g		Detected
Listeria spp.	ND in 25 g		Detected
E Coli	<10	10	>10
Bacillus Cereus	<20	100	>100

<u>Allergens</u>	<u>Contains Yes - No</u>	<u>May contain</u>
1. celery	NO	NO
2. cereals containing gluten (including wheat, rye, barley and oats)	YES	
3. crustaceans (including prawns, crabs and lobsters)	NO	NO
4. eggs	NO	YES
5. fish	NO	NO
6. lupin	NO	NO
7. milk	NO	YES
8. molluscs (including mussels and oysters)	NO	NO
9. mustard	NO	NO
10. nuts (including Brazil nuts, hazelnuts, almonds and walnuts)	NO	YES ALMONDS, WALNUTS
11. peanuts	NO	NO
12. sesame seeds	NO	NO
13. soya	NO	NO
14. sulphur dioxide or sulphites	YES	NO – below declarable level

PACK SIZE:

PALLET DETAILS:

DISPOSABLE PACKAGING WEIGHTS

PER CASE:

DATE / BATCH CODE:

SPEC ISSUE DATE AND REVISION:

REASON FOR CHANGE:

NUTRITIONAL UPDATED /FIC /ADDITIONAL ALLERGEN INFORMATION

ISSUED BY:

SIGNATURE

24 PER CASE INDIVIDUAL FLOW WRAP

6 CASES PER LAYER / 13 LAYERS MAX

20 G FOIL, 20G POLYPROP FILM,

300G PAPER

BBE DATE

FEBRUARY 2019 / REV 1.12

ALLERGENS / SULPHITES CLARIFIED /

CHARLOTTE WALSH